includes pending Water Fund capital improvement projects
and appropriations as of December 31, 2021; and

• Appendix B, which is the proposed Capital Program for
FYs 2023 through 2028.

4. Bill 71 (2022) entitled “A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE
AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF ONE HUNDRED
FORTY-NINE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-THREE DOLLARS
($149,736,793) AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF
GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF MAUI
FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS TO PAY ALL OR

A PART OF THE COST OF APPROPRIATIONS FOR PUBLIC
IMPROVEMENTS OF AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MAUI;
FIXING THE FORM, DENOMINATIONS AND CERTAIN OTHER